amount, the Bank acquired 75% of stake in the share capital of the company S-leasing doo Serbia in
such a way that it paid 25% owned by Steiermarkische Bank und Sparkassen AG and 50% owned by

Immorent AG.

Also, the bank acquired a 19% stake in the share capital of the company S Rent doo Serbia by paying

19% stake to Immorent International Holding GMBH.

These investments were motivated by strategic objectives, aiming to offer clients a wider range of
services, while both companies still remain members of Erste Group.

Bank’s other equity investments in the banking book are mostly made prior to 2000th and priority

purpose has not been achieving capital gains, profit sharing or strengthening the strategic position.
Equity investments in other legal entities (shares in capital and securities of other legal entities) are

result of the debt conversion to equity and have been mostly impaired.

The table below shows the structure and value of equity investments in the banking book as per 31

December 2014:

RSD ‘000

Investments in shares and equity Valuation method
Value before
impairment

Impairment
Value after
impairment

Investments in subsidiaries
(S-Leasing)

Initial cost method 93,560 0 93,560

Investments in other connected
entities (S-Rent)

Initial cost method 27,005 0 27,005

Exchange-traded equity
investments

valued at fair value
(market price)

75,943 -42,328 33,615

Other equity investments Initial cost method 115,370 -76,877 38,493

Total   311,878 -119,205 192,673

In 2014, Bank generated a loss for the preceding period arising from the closure of positions on equity
investments in the amount of 16 thousand dinars.

Total unrealized gain, the total latent revaluation gains on equity investments at 31 December 2014

amounted to 42,494 thousand dinars.

Disclosures referring to accounting policies and valuation methods employed for equity investments in
the banking book are presented in the Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2014, notes 2.6.5, 2.11, 3 (b-c).

Erste Bank a.d., Novi Sad  Disclosures of data and information